Docket No.: KOT-0315

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FC	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03-01)	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings > > > V	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Shuichi Sugita	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).			
Tatsuo Tanaka	Name: Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.			
	Address: 6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Chiyoda-ku			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:			
	,			
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 100-0005			
Execution pate.	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
	, , , ,			
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/911,425 10/12/2007				
11/211,180				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Daniel P. Lent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 44,867	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP				
55 Griffin Road South				
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130			
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NO	TUSE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Daniel P. Lent	October 22, 2007			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

P7630-001-0000 Page 1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: KOT-0315

Assignment

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE, DISPLAY AND ILLUMINATING DEVICE

for which I/WE have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United Sates; and WHEREAS,

Konica Minoita Holdings, Inc.,

- a corporation of Japan whose post office address is
- 6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 Japan,

is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Shuichi Sugita	Date: August 2/, 2007	Akishima-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Type: Shuichi SUGITA	Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan
Sign:	Date:	Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
latsuo lanaka	August 21, 2007	c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc.
Type: Tatsuo TANAKA	Citizen of: JAPAN	2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan

CANTOR COLBURN LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

PATENT REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0688

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)			Docket No.		
Applicant(s): Shuichi Sugita			KOT-0315		
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit		
11/911,425	10/12/2007				
invention: ORGANIC ELEC	TROLUMINESCENT DEV	ICE, DISPLAY AND ILLUMINA	ATING DEVICE		
	The second secon				
I hereby certify that this	Recordation 1	Recordation Form Cover Sheet with Assignment (2 pgs)			
The tooy contany triat this	227701001001	(Identify type of correspondence)	(- F8-)		
is being facsimile transmitted	to the United States Patent	and Trademark Office (Fax. No	0. 1-571-273-0140		
on October 22, 200					
(Date)					
	Patricia A. Hart				
	(Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate)				
			11 A		
		P K N 1/			
		(Signature)	<i>y</i>		
	Note: Each paper must ha	ive its own certificate of mailing.			

P18/REV02

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/22/2007 REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0689